

**DISCLOSURES UNDER PILLAR – 3 OF BASEL – III, FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR
ENDED MARCH 31, 2026**

**Table DF-17 - Summary Comparison of Accounting Assets Vs. Leverage Ratio
Exposure Measure as at March 31, 2026**

Standalone

Currency INR million

Particulars	Mar-26	Dec-25	Sep-25	June-25
1. Total consolidated assets as per published financial statements	644,473.26	590,952.62	591,280.39	494,206.85
2. Adjustment for investments in banking, financial, insurance or commercial entities that are consolidated for accounting purposes but outside the scope of regulatory consolidation	-	-	-	-
3. Adjustment for fiduciary assets recognised on the balance sheet pursuant to the operative accounting framework but excluded from the leverage ratio exposure measure	-	-	-	-
4. Adjustments for derivative financial instruments	(81,524.14)	(42,844.5)	(36,255.38)	(27,658.87)
5. Adjustment for securities financing transactions (i.e. repos and similar secured lending)	(18,128.74)	(25,907.76)	(49,939.70)	(32,478.56)
6. Adjustment for off-balance sheet items (i.e. conversion to credit equivalent amounts of off- balance sheet exposures)	233,228.66	231,894.89	176,979.76	147,616.13
7. Other adjustments	125,458.61	143,107.32	163,533.73	131,883.42
8. Leverage ratio exposure	903,507.65	897,202.57	845,598.80	713,568.97

Consolidated
Currency INR million

Particulars	Mar-26
1. Total consolidated assets as per published financial statements	1,368,456.32
2. Adjustment for investments in banking, financial, insurance or commercial entities that are consolidated for accounting purposes but outside the scope of regulatory consolidation	-
3. Adjustment for fiduciary assets recognised on the balance sheet pursuant to the operative accounting framework but excluded from the leverage ratio exposure measure	-
4. Adjustments for derivative financial instruments	(81,524.14)
5. Adjustment for securities financing transactions (i.e. repos and similar secured lending)	(18,128.74)
6. Adjustment for off-balance sheet items (i.e. conversion to credit equivalent amounts of off- balance sheet exposures)	247,604.48
7. Other adjustments	121,577.18
8. Leverage ratio exposure	1,637,985.10

TABLE DF-18 - Leverage Ratio Common Disclosure Template as at March 31, 2026
Standalone
Currency INR million

Particulars	Mar-26	Dec-25	Sep-25	June-25
On-balance sheet exposures;				
1. On-balance sheet items (excluding derivatives and SFTs, but including collateral)	544,820.37	522,200.36	505,085.32	434,069.42
2. (Asset amounts deducted in determining Basel III Tier 1 capital)	-	-	-	-
3. Total on-balance sheet exposures (excluding derivatives and SFTs) (sum of lines 1 and 2)	544,820.37	522,200.36	505,085.32	434,069.42
Derivative exposures;				
4. Replacement cost associated with all derivatives transactions (i.e. net of eligible cash variation margin)	57,746.86	32,233.43	29,120.07	21,324.48
5. Add-on amounts for PFE associated with all derivatives transactions	49,583.02	84,966.13	84,473.95	78,080.38
6. Gross-up for derivatives collateral provided where deducted from the balance sheet assets pursuant to the operative accounting framework	-	-	-	-

7. (Deductions of receivables assets for cash variation margin provided in derivatives transactions)	-	-	-	-
8. (Exempted CCP leg of client-cleared trade exposures)	-	-	-	-
9. Adjusted effective notional amount of written credit derivatives	-	-	-	-
10. (Adjusted effective notional offsets and add-on deductions for written credit derivatives)	-	-	-	-
11. Total derivative exposures (sum of lines 4 to 10)	107,329.88	117,199.56	113,594.02	99,404.86
Securities financing transaction exposures;				
12. Gross SFT assets (with no recognition of netting), after adjusting for sale accounting transactions	18,128.74	25,907.76	49,939.70	32,478.56
13. (Netted amounts of cash payables and cash receivables of gross SFT assets)	-	-	-	-
14. CCR exposure for SFT assets	-	-	-	-
15. Agent transaction exposures	-	-	-	-
16. Total securities financing transaction exposures (sum of lines 12 to 15)	18,128.74	25,907.76	49,939.70	32,478.56
Other off-balance sheet exposures;				
17. Off-balance sheet exposure at gross notional amount	759,081.31	713,652.60	672,965.69	622,371.86
18. (Adjustments for conversion to credit equivalent amount)	(525,852.65)	(481,757.71)	(495,985.93)	(474,755.73)
19. Off-balance sheet items (sum of lines 17 and 18)	233,228.66	231,894.89	176,979.76	147,616.13
Capital and total exposures	-	-	-	-
20. Tier 1 capital	128,204.75	126,487.85	127,250.90	127,373.10
21. Total exposures (sum of lines 3,11,16 and 19)	903,507.65	897,202.57	845,598.80	713,568.97
22. Basel III leverage ratio (per cent)	14.19	14.10	15.05	17.85

Consolidated

Currency INR million

Particulars	Mar-26
On-balance sheet exposures;	
1. On-balance sheet items (excluding derivatives and SFTs, but including collateral)	1,254,528.23
2. (Asset amounts deducted in determining Basel III Tier 1 capital)	7,137.61
3. Total on-balance sheet exposures (excluding derivatives and SFTs) (sum of lines 1 and 2)	1,261,665.84
Derivative exposures;	
4. Replacement cost associated with all derivatives transactions (i.e. net of eligible cash variation margin)	57,746.86

5. Add-on amounts for PFE associated with all derivatives transactions	52,839.18
6. Gross-up for derivatives collateral provided where deducted from the balance sheet assets pursuant to the operative accounting framework	-
7. (Deductions of receivables assets for cash variation margin provided in derivatives transactions)	-
8. (Exempted CCP leg of client-cleared trade exposures)	-
9. Adjusted effective notional amount of written credit derivatives	-
10. (Adjusted effective notional offsets and add-on deductions for written credit derivatives)	-
11. Total derivative exposures (sum of lines 4 to 10)	110,586.04
Securities financing transaction exposures;	
12. Gross SFT assets (with no recognition of netting), after adjusting for sale accounting transactions	18,128.74
13. (Netted amounts of cash payables and cash receivables of gross SFT assets)	-
14. CCR exposure for SFT assets	-
15. Agent transaction exposures	-
16. Total securities financing transaction exposures (sum of lines 12 to 15)	18,128.74
Other off-balance sheet exposures;	
17. Off-balance sheet exposure at gross notional amount	800,237.60
18. (Adjustments for conversion to credit equivalent amount)	(552,633.12)
19. Off-balance sheet items (sum of lines 17 and 18)	247,604.48
Capital and total exposures	-
20. Tier 1 capital	242,158.91
21. Total exposures (sum of lines 3,11,16 and 19)	1,637,985.10
22. Basel III leverage ratio (per cent)	14.78

Reconciliation of Accounting Assets in Financial Statements Vs. On Balance Sheet Leverage Ratio Exposure as of March 31, 2026

Standalone

Currency INR Million

Particulars	Mar-26	Dec-25	Sep-25	June-25
1. Total consolidated assets as per published financial statements	644,473.26	590,952.62	591,280.39	494,206.85
2. Adjustment for replacement cost associated with all derivatives transactions & SFT assets considered separately	(99,652.89)	(68,752.26)	(86,195.07)	(60,137.43)
3. Items considered separately as regulatory adjustments / deductions from Tier-I Capital*	-	-	-	-
4. Total on-balance sheet exposures (as per line item 3 in Table DF-18 above)	544,820.37	522,200.36	505,085.32	434,069.42

Consolidated
Currency INR Million

Particulars	Mar-26
1. Total consolidated assets as per published financial statements	1,368,456.32
2. Adjustment for replacement cost associated with all derivatives transactions & SFT assets considered separately	(106,790.48)
3. Items considered separately as regulatory adjustments / deductions from Tier-I Capital*	-
4. Total on-balance sheet exposures (as per line item 3 in Table DF-18 above)	1,261,665.84

For and on behalf of
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation – India Branches

Rakesh Garg
Managing Director & CEO-India
Place: Mumbai
Date: 29th June 2026